| No | otice of Determination | Appendix D | |
|---|--|---|--|
| | Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County Of: Humboldt Address: 825 5th St #5 | Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 | From: Public Agency: California Dept of Parks & Rec. Address: 2241 Harvard St., Ste 200 Sacramento, CA 95815 Contact: Brad Michalk Phone: (279) 499-1230 Lead Agency (if different from above): |
| | Eureka, CA 95501 | | Address: Contact: Phone: |
| | BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code. | Determination in compli | ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2024020929 | | | |
| Pro | ject Title: Founders Grove D | ay Use Use Area Relocat | tion & Reconstruction Project |
| Project Applicant: California Dept. of Parks & Recreation | | | |
| Project Location (include county): Founders Grove area of Humboldt Redwoods SP, Humboldt County | | | |
| Project Description: | | | |
| The California State Parks in partnership with Save the Redwoods League, will decommission and demolish the existing restroom facility, which is currently out of service, as well as the parking lot at Founders Grove, and relocate and construct a new day use facility including restrooms and parking in an alternate location. In addition, the new site will include a new water source and treatment system, on-site sewage disposal system as well as a new accessible trail connection to Founders Grove. This is to advise that the California Dept. of Parks & Recreation has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) | | | |
| مامہ | | | |
| | (date scribed project. | | e following determinations regarding the above |
| 2. [| A Negative Declaration was | Report was prepared for the project | on the environment. nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. |

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Harvard St., Ste. 200, Sacramento, GA 95818 Title: District Superintendent II Signature (Public Agency): Date: 5/14/2024

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [■ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.

Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filing at OPR: